STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING CPA-0081 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1438 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 000 Initial Comments An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen (59) employees. The child placing agency STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1438 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVENCE TO THE APPROV	e 12/21/16
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND (X4) ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 000 Initial Comments An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1438 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVENCE OF THE A	ON (X5) LD BE COMPLETE DATE e 12/21/16
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND (X4) ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 000 Initial Comments An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1438 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVENCE OF THE A	ON (X5) LD BE COMPLETE DATE e 0)16, 12/21/16
THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND 1438 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 000 Initial Comments An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen	e 12/21/16
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUI.I. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 000 Initial Comments An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen S 000 PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION) S 000 S 011 1602.5 1. The reference letters for the newest board members for 20 Mr. and S one of the personnel records, based on a census of fourteen members for 20 membe	e 12/21/16
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROXIDENCY) S 000 Initial Comments S 000 S 011 1602.5 1. The reference letters for the newest board members for 20 interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROXIDENCY)	e 12/21/16
An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen S 011 1602.5 1. The reference letters for the newest board members for 20 Mr.)16, 12/21/16
An annual licensure survey was conducted on December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen)16, 12/21/16
December 19, 2016, through December 20, 2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen)16, 12/21/16 ne
2016. The survey findings were based on staff interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen newest board members for 20 Mr.)16, 12/21/16 ne
interviews and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen Mr. Mr. and and the review and the review of twelve (17) personnel records, based on a census of fourteen	ne or,
personnel records, based on a census of fourteen (59) employees. The child placing agency Department of Health surveyo	ne pr,
(33) employees. The child placing agency Department of Health surveyo	or,
provides services for a total of twenty-two (22)	
foster parent/families. Eleven (11) of the	
aforementioned foster/parent families reside in 2. The Assistant to the Execut	
the District of Columbia and those eleven (11) records were reviewed. The child placing also Director will ensure all reference letters are received for any new control or co	ice
and the second of the second o	w
Records for three of the aforementioned adoption	
were reviewed. Records for nineteen (20) board	arit.
members were reviewed based on a census of nineteen (20) members. or Health S011 (1602.5) regulations.	
Note: The below are abbreviations that may appear throughout the body of this report. 3. 30 days prior to the board member's approval, the NCCF	30 days
appear throughout the body of this report. member's approval, the NCCF Quality Assurance Manager wi	iti prior to
Board of Directors review the board approval	Executive
Child Placement Agency - CPA checklist and certify for	approval
compliance.	
\$ 011 1602.5 BOARD OF DIRECTORS \$ 011	
Members of the Board shall be of good character	
as determined by letters of reference and criminal	
background investigations.	
This CONDITION is not met as evidenced by:	
Based on interview and record review, the CPA	ļ
failed to show evidence that letters of reference	į
had been obtained for each member of its Board of Directors, for twenty (20) of twenty (20) board	-
members. (BODs #1, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6, #7,#8,	
#9, #10, #11,	
#12, #13, #14, #15, #16, #18, #19, and #20)	
The findings include:	
n Regulation & Licensing Administration RATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE	

STATE FORM

Steature Duector

BOBB UGMO11

continuation sheet 1 of

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING: CPA-0081 12/20/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1438 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE, NE THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND WASHINGTON, DC 20018 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (XS) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 011 Continued From page 1 S 011 Interview with the executive director on December 19, 2016, at 12:55 p.m. was conducted to ascertain information regarding letters of reference for the CPA's BOD. The executive director informed the surveyor that the agency obtained criminal background checks for each of the aforementioned board members. however, the agency did not obtain letters of reference for them. Continued discussion with the executive director revealed that she was under the impression that the criminal background checks were sufficient. The surveyor informed the executive director that this regulation not only requires criminal background investigations but also requires letters of reference. The executive director said that she takes the responsibility for not having the references and would ensure that they are obtained in the future. On December 20, 2016, beginning at 11:30 a.m., review of the twenty (20) board of directors' files verified that there was no documented evidence S 465 1639.4(u) of letters of reference. 1.The Document Specialist will Monthly send an email each month to the S 465 1639.4(u) Foster Home Study \$ 465 social worker and clinical supervisor regarding medical, (u) A summary of reports from physical immunizations, dental, and examination of each person in the vision expiration dates set to household within six (6) months of the study expire within 60 days. which verifies that persons in the household do not have communicable diseases, any specific 2. The Document Specialist will illness, or disabilities which would interfere with 60 days mail a health document letter to the family's ability to parent a child; prior to the foster parents regarding the This CONDITION is not met as evidenced by: upcoming health documents that expiration Based on record review and interview, the CPA will expire within 60 days. failed to ensure that each home study report date

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

UGM011

Health I	Regulation & Licensin				FORIV	APPROVEL
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY GOMPLETED 12/20/2016	
		CPA-0081				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12,20,2010	
THE NAT	TIONAL CENTER FOR	CHILDRENAND	DE ISLAND STON, DC 20	AVENUE, NE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	included a summary reports verifying that study, each person communicable dise	continued From page 2 Cluded a summary of physical examination ports verifying that within six (6) months of the ady, each person in the household was clear of mmunicable disease, for one (1) of the six (6) ster parent files reviewed. (Foster Child #7)		3. To ensure continuous monitoring, the Document Specialist will review the m tracking form weekly to see documents will expire within days.	what	Weekly
	Foster Child #7's rea	e: 016, at 12:05 p.m., review of cord revealed the child's imination was dated March		4. The QA team will verify current documents are in th through monthly audits.	e file	Monthly
	aforementioned fost 2016, at 10:09 p.m., foster child's physical Further interview with that the foster child wappointment on Novno show for the appointment the surveyor schedule another apknowledge of that dawith the social worker was the surveyor that dawith the social worker was the surveyor that dawith the social worker was the social was the social worker was the social was the social was the social was the social worker was the social was t	revealed that the date of the al examination was correct. In the social worker revealed was scheduled for another ember 17, 2016, but was a cointment. The social worker or that Foster Child #7 was to pointment, but she had no late. Continued discussion for revealed that she would into the surveyor before				
f s	conference on Decei when the division ma requency was for the	at during the entrance mber 19, 2016, at 9:45 a.m., inager was asked what the e foster children's health vealed that the foster to get a physical				
t	At the time of the sur hat Foster Child #7 h lealth screening.	vey, the CPA failed to ensure had been provided a current				